ADULT HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

PARISH: Christ Our King	
(PARISH is understood to include the Diocese of	Charleston.)
ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER:	
DATES OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE:June 19	-22, 2025
TYPE OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE: Spring 2025	Men's Hike
The above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless the above named PARISH and the Diocese of Charleston against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or any of their agents, family members, officers, volunteers, helpers, partners, organizational members or associates which arise out of the above named ACTIVITY OR USAGE at the above named PARISH. Additionally, the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify the above named PARISH and the Diocese of Charleston for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned ACTIVITY OR USAGE which takes place during the above identified DATE(S) OF ACTIVITY OR USAGE that is brought against the PARISH and The Diocese of Charleston by the above named ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT OR FACILITY USER or their family members whether such claim arises from the alleged negligence of the PARISH, its employees or agents or ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT or FACILITY USER'S negligence. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect.	
mirana, icio agroca anacaro baranco aroroor, sinan	oontinde in full legal loice and ellect.
SIGNATURE OF ACTIVITY PARTICIPANT/FACILITY USER:	
NAME AND TITLE: (Please print)	
DATE:	